ClubCar |

May 12, 2025
Expiration Date: August 10, 2025
Quote #: Q-22373

Customer Information: On behalf of:
Brian Hayes Brad Burnside
City of Bel Aire General Manager

Dear Jerry Marti,

Please find attached a quotation for the following vehicles:

2025 Club Car Carryall 550 Gasoline

Please find attached a quotation for City of Bel Aire. You can expect delivery 20 days after receipt of order and appropriate
credit approval.

Clear Creek Golf Car and Vehicles Sales Tax Freight & Misc. Per unit Total
Carl 0.00 15,185.00 15,185.00
1 - Carryall 550 Gasoline

City of Bel Aire Price: 14,003.00
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(1) 2025 Club Car Carryall 550 Gasoline

Qty
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Product
Carryall 550 Gasoline

No Connectivity

CARRYALL 550 G SUPERINTENDENT
Red Body Color

Gray Seat Color

Front Shipping Tires

Shipping Tires, Rear 20"

Cargo Box

Field Installed Front Tires, Extra Traction,
4-Ply

Heavy Duty Trailer Hitch

Differential Guard, Gas

Heavy Duty Front Brush Guard
Installation
Steering Wheel w/ Memo Clip

Halogen Headlights

Gas Tail Lights, Brake Lights and Horn
Locking Glovebox Door

Hinged Windshield Kit

5-Spoke Chrome Wheel Cover Kit (Set of
4)
Carryall Canopy Assembly Black

Instrument Panel - Pedal Start
Standard Transaxle

CVT - Pedal Start

Electrical Installation - Pedal Start
Tailgate Tether Installation

Bed Lift Installation for Gas Vehicles
Carrayll Strut Kit (Shipped on Car)
Pedal Start Standard Keyswitch

Trailer Hitch Ball - 50mm (Loose
Shipped)
Starter Generator - Pedal Start

Shift Lever - Pedal Start
Heavy Duty Front Suspension

Proposal Currency: USD

List Price
12,523.00

0.00
1,551.00
91.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
246.00
0.00
182.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
561.00
0.00
0.00
31.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Discount
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Unit Price
12,523.00

0.00
1,551.00
91.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
246.00
0.00
182.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
561.00
0.00
0.00
31.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Customer

Price
11,523.00

0.00
1,551.00
91.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
246.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
561.00
0.00
0.00
31.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
Total: 14,003.00
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Confidentiality of Pricing. All discount percentages (and the resulting Product pricing) are the
confidential and proprietary information of Clear Creek Golf Car and Vehicles. Customer shall not
disclose such information to any third party without Clear Creek Golf Car and Vehicles prior consent.
The products set forth in this proposal are intended only for the Customer set forth above and may not
be resold within twelve months of delivery without Clear Creek Golf Car and Vehicles prior written
consent. Customer shall be responsible for, and expressly agrees to pay, the difference between prices
quoted herein and Consumer Retail Pricing for any vehicles resold within twelve months of delivery.
Please note the actual price will be determined by the interest rate at the time of delivery. The above
pricing are firm for the next 60 days. Clear Creek Golf Car and Vehicles reserves the right to adjust the
pricing if interest rates rise within 60 days of delivery.

Prices quoted herein are projected for a future estimated date of delivery of Club Car golf and utility
products. Due to current market conditions and estimated lead times, pricing and interest rates are
subject to change prior to projected delivery. In the event customer’ s current fleet is not available for
trade-in at the time of delivery, Clear Creek Golf Car and Vehicles reserves the right to adjust pricing
accordingly, and Customer agrees to be responsible for any prices increases. Customer is to submit
required credit information for credit approval. Any applicable State or Local Taxes or any additional fees
associated with documentation are not included.

©2024 Club Car, LLC. All rights reserved. Club Car believes the information and specifications in this quote
were correct as of the date of this proposal. Due to current market conditions and estimated lead times,
pricing and interest rates are subject to change prior to projected delivery. Specifications, standard
features, options, fabrics and colors are subject to change 60 days prior to delivery. Some features may
be unavailable when your vehicle is built. Some vehicles are pictured with options that may be available
at extra cost or may not be available on some models. Ask your dealer or Club Car representative about
the availability of options and verify that the vehicle you ordered includes the equipment you ordered.
There are no warranties, expressed or implied, contained herein. See the Limited Warranty in the owner’ s
manual or write to: Club Car, PO Box 204658, Augusta, GA 30917. Club Car reserves the right to make
design changes without obligation to make these changes on previously sold units or systems. These
vehicles are designed and manufactured for off-road use only. They do not conform to Federal Motor
Vehicle Safety Standards for automobiles or to FMVSS 500 for low-speed vehicles and are not equipped
for operation on public streets, roads, or highways. Please see the Operator’s Manual for important
safety and operating instructions for your vehicle(s).

Terms: F.O.B. ORIGIN
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Notes/Comments:

Respectfully, Accepted by:

Brad Burnside Brian Hayes
Print name:

May 12, 2025

Date
Title: General Manager

Date: 5/12/2025

Brad Burnside\General Manager

PO Number:




