

May 12, 2025 Expiration Date: August 10, 2025 Quote #: Q-22373

Customer Information: Brian Hayes City of Bel Aire **On behalf of**: Brad Burnside General Manager

Dear Jerry Marti,

Please find attached a quotation for the following vehicles: 2025 Club Car Carryall 550 Gasoline

Please find attached a quotation for City of Bel Aire. You can expect delivery 20 days after receipt of order and appropriate credit approval.

Clear Creek Golf Car and Vehicles	Sales Tax	Freight & Misc.	Per unit	Total
Car 1 1 - Carryall 550 Gasoline	0.00		15,185.00	15,185.00
City of Bel Aire Price:				<mark>14,003.00</mark>



(1) 2025 Club Car Carryall 550 Gasoline

					Customer
Qty	Product	List Price	Discount	Unit Price	Price
1	Carryall 550 Gasoline	12,523.00	0.00	12,523.00	<mark>11,523.00</mark>
1	No Connectivity	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	CARRYALL 550 G SUPERINTENDENT	1,551.00	0.00	1,551.00	1,551.00
1	Red Body Color	91.00	0.00	91.00	91.00
1	Gray Seat Color	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Front Shipping Tires	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Shipping Tires, Rear 20"	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Cargo Box	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Field Installed Front Tires, Extra Traction, 4-Ply	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Heavy Duty Trailer Hitch	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Differential Guard, Gas	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Heavy Duty Front Brush Guard Installation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Steering Wheel w/ Memo Clip	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Halogen Headlights	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Gas Tail Lights, Brake Lights and Horn	246.00	0.00	246.00	246.00
1	Locking Glovebox Door	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Hinged Windshield Kit	182.00	0.00	182.00	<mark>0.00</mark>
1	5-Spoke Chrome Wheel Cover Kit (Set of 4)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Carryall Canopy Assembly Black	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Instrument Panel - Pedal Start	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Standard Transaxle	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	CVT - Pedal Start	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Electrical Installation - Pedal Start	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Tailgate Tether Installation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Bed Lift Installation for Gas Vehicles	561.00	0.00	561.00	561.00
1	Carrayll Strut Kit (Shipped on Car)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Pedal Start Standard Keyswitch	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Trailer Hitch Ball - 50mm (Loose Shipped)	31.00	0.00	31.00	31.00
1	Starter Generator - Pedal Start	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Shift Lever - Pedal Start	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Heavy Duty Front Suspension	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Proposal Currency: USD Total: 14,003.00				otal <mark>: 14,003.00</mark>

Quote #Q-22373 for

<u>Confidentiality of Pricing</u>. All discount percentages (and the resulting Product pricing) are the confidential and proprietary information of Clear Creek Golf Car and Vehicles. Customer shall not disclose such information to any third party without Clear Creek Golf Car and Vehicles prior consent. The products set forth in this proposal are intended only for the Customer set forth above and may not be resold within twelve months of delivery without Clear Creek Golf Car and Vehicles prior written consent. Customer shall be responsible for, and expressly agrees to pay, the difference between prices quoted herein and Consumer Retail Pricing for any vehicles resold within twelve months of delivery. Please note the actual price will be determined by the interest rate at the time of delivery. The above pricing are firm for the next 60 days. Clear Creek Golf Car and Vehicles reserves the right to adjust the pricing if interest rates rise within 60 days of delivery.

Prices quoted herein are projected for a future estimated date of delivery of Club Car golf and utility products. Due to current market conditions and estimated lead times, pricing and interest rates are subject to change prior to projected delivery. In the event customer's current fleet is not available for trade-in at the time of delivery, Clear Creek Golf Car and Vehicles reserves the right to adjust pricing accordingly, and Customer agrees to be responsible for any prices increases. Customer is to submit required credit information for credit approval. Any applicable State or Local Taxes or any additional fees associated with documentation are not included.

©2024 Club Car, LLC. All rights reserved. Club Car believes the information and specifications in this quote were correct as of the date of this proposal. Due to current market conditions and estimated lead times, pricing and interest rates are subject to change prior to projected delivery. Specifications, standard features, options, fabrics and colors are subject to change 60 days prior to delivery. Some features may be unavailable when your vehicle is built. Some vehicles are pictured with options that may be available at extra cost or may not be available on some models. Ask your dealer or Club Car representative about the availability of options and verify that the vehicle you ordered includes the equipment you ordered. There are no warranties, expressed or implied, contained herein. See the Limited Warranty in the owner's manual or write to: Club Car, PO Box 204658, Augusta, GA 30917. Club Car reserves the right to make design changes without obligation to make these changes on previously sold units or systems. These vehicles are designed and manufactured for off-road use only. They do not conform to Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standards for automobiles or to FMVSS 500 for low-speed vehicles and are not equipped for operation on public streets, roads, or highways. Please see the Operator's Manual for important safety and operating instructions for your vehicle(s).

Terms: F.O.B. ORIGIN

Notes/Comments:

Respectfully,	Accepted by: Brian Hayes			
Brad Burnside				
	Print name:			
May 12, 2025				
Date	Title: General Manager			
Brad Burnside\General Manager	Date: 5/12/2025			

PO Number: